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TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

XTM TRUCKS 15W40

V032023

Mineral engine oil for passenger cars, delivery vans, trucks, busses and public work
equipment. Reduces significantly the deposits, provides anti-wear properties and contains

strong cleaning additives. Meets the requirements of Euro 2, 3 and 4 norms.

BARDAHL XTM Trucks 15w40 extends the drain intervals. Compatible with EGR and SCR

(reduction of NOx) systems. For long routes.

This product offers the following performance level:

ACEA

API

MB
RENAULT VI
DEUTZ
VOLVO
MACK

MAN

MTU
CUMMINS
GLOBAL
CAT
DETROIT DIESEL
JASO
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E7

Cl-4/SL

228.3

RLD-2

DQC 111-18
VDS-3
EO-N/EO-M Plus
M3275-1

Type 2

CES 20077/ 20078
DHD-1

ECF-1a/ ECF-2
93K215

DH-1
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Avoids deposits on pistons,

Has a good thermal stability,
Offers anti-wear properties.

SNENENEN

Density at 20°C
Viscosity at -20°C
Viscosity at 40°C
Viscosity at 100°C
Viscosity Index
Flash point COC, °C

Sulphated ash contents

TBN

Provides excellent cleaning and dispersing properties,

Kg/l
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%
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0,874
5060
106
14,6
142
228
-36

1,3

The information contained in this sheet is provided for reference only. Because of continual product development, changes may occur
without prior notice. No liability for damages caused by the incompleteness or incorrectness will be accepted.

Handling : any safety information related to the handling and use of this product are gathered
in the Safety Data Sheet. Always check the manufacturer car manual before use.

Storage : it is recommended to use the product within 60 months. It should be stored in its
original packaging, closed, and protected from light, humidity and excessive temperature.

36062 20L
36079 60 L
36077 205L
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