

# XTM TRUCKS 15W40

#### **DESCRIPTION**

Mineral engine oil for passenger cars, delivery vans, trucks, busses and public work equipment. Reduces significantly the deposits, provides anti-wear properties and contains strong cleaning additives. Meets the requirements of Euro 2, 3 and 4 norms.

# **APPLICATION**

**BARDAHL XTM Trucks 15w40** extends the drain intervals. Compatible with EGR and SCR (reduction of NOx) systems. For long routes.

# **SPECIFICATIONS**

This product offers the following performance level:

ACEA	E7
API	CI-4/SL
MB	228.3
RENAULT VI	RLD-2
DEUTZ	DQC III-18
VOLVO	VDS-3
MACK	EO-N/EO-M Plus
MAN	M3275-1
MTU	Type 2
CUMMINS	CES 20077/ 20078
GLOBAL	DHD-1
CAT	ECF-1a/ ECF-2
DETROIT DIESEL	93K215
JASO	DH-1



#### **PROPERTIES**

- √ Avoids deposits on pistons,
- ✓ Provides excellent cleaning and dispersing properties,
- √ Has a good thermal stability,
- √ Offers anti-wear properties.

## **TECHNICAL DATA**

Density at 20°C	Kg/l	0,874
Viscosity at -20°C	сР	5060
Viscosity at 40°C	mm2/s	106
Viscosity at 100°C	mm2/s	14,6
Viscosity Index		142
Flash point COC, °C	°C	228
Sulphated ash contents	%	-36
TBN	mgKOH/g	1,3

The information contained in this sheet is provided for reference only. Because of continual product development, changes may occur without prior notice. No liability for damages caused by the incompleteness or incorrectness will be accepted.

# **RECOMMENDATIONS**

<u>Handling</u>: any safety information related to the handling and use of this product are gathered in the Safety Data Sheet. Always check the manufacturer car manual before use.

<u>Storage</u>: it is recommended to use the product within 60 months. It should be stored in its original packaging, closed, and protected from light, humidity and excessive temperature.

## **REFERENCES & AVAILABILITIES**

36062	20 L
36079	60 L
36077	205 L

